Posting an image to the Nordic Inspirations photo pursuit at nordstjernan.com and nordicreach.com

You may post images of interest to the Nordic or Swedish communities in America on Nordstjernan's website, subject to the following conditions:

I. Kimberley, Chrispensen & Sons, Inc. and Swedish News, Inc (the publishers of Nordstjernan, Nordic Reach and nordstjernan.com, nordicreach.com) reserve the right not to publish any submitted image, which they deem to be detrimental to the quality of the site or the experience of visitors at the site. This includes, but is not limited to, images which contain: Obscene postures; Private information about anyone other than the contributor; Links or referrals to locations, phenomena or web sites which Nordstjernan, Nordic Reach, I. Kimberley, Chrispensen & Sons, Inc. and/or Swedish News, Inc. consider inappropriate; Personal threats or incitement to break the law; Images that may be perceived as offensive on the grounds of ethnicity, sexual orientation or religion.

You shall be solely responsible for your own submitted images and the consequences of submitting and publishing your images at Nordic Inspirations. You affirm, represent, and warrant that you own or have the necessary licenses, rights, consents, and permissions to publish images you submit; and you license to I. Kimberley, Chrispensen & Sons, Inc. and/or Swedish News, Inc. all patent, trademark, trade secret, copyright or other proprietary rights in and to such image for publication on nordstjernan.com pursuant to these Terms of Service.

You further agree that content you submit to Nordic Inspirations will not contain third party copyrighted material, or material that is subject to other third party proprietary rights, unless you have permission from the rightful owner of the material or you are otherwise legally entitled to post the material and to grant I. Kimberley, Chrispensen & Sons, Inc. and Swedish News, Inc. all of the license rights granted herein.

For clarity, you retain all of your ownership rights in your image. However, by submitting Content to Nordic Inspirations, you hereby grant I. Kimberley, Chrispensen & Sons, Inc. and/or Swedish News, Inc. a worldwide, non-exclusive, royalty-free, sublicenseable and transferable license to use, reproduce, distribute, prepare derivative works of, display, and perform the content submitted by you in connection with Nordic Inspirations and I. Kimberley, Chrispensen & Sons, Inc. and/or Swedish News, Inc. (and its successors' and affiliates') business, including without limitation for promoting and redistributing part or all of the content submitted (and derivative works thereof) in any media formats and through any media channels.

I. Kimberley, Chrispensen & Sons, Inc. and Swedish News, Inc. reserve the right not to publish images that appear in any way to be of a dubious nature.

The appearance of an image on nordstjernan.com does not in any way imply that I. Kimberley, Chrispensen & Sons, Inc. or Swedish News, Inc. endorse or support the subject of the image or the poster of the image.

I. Kimberley, Chrispensen & Sons, Inc. and Swedish News, Inc. are not liable for any loss or damage resulting from an image placed on the site.

While I. Kimberley, Chrispensen & Sons, Inc. and Swedish News, Inc. will make reasonable efforts to publish acceptable images within 48 hours of submission, it makes no guarantees in this regard.

You agree to indemnify Swedish News, Inc. against any claims made by third parties, including but not limited to claims of fraud or copyright infringement, as a result of your publishing an image.

I. Kimberley, Chrispensen & Sons, Inc. and Swedish News, Inc.'s online photo contest is for the use of private individuals and community organizations only.

© 03 12 2012

Swedish News, Inc.

Swedish News, Inc.